
Brief description of the Contract Category of Contract Tendered via
Competition Reference (RFT 

number etc)
Name  of winning tender Address of Winning Tender Value of Winning Tender (ex VAT) Date contract awarded Duration of Contract (in months)

N54 Monaghan Town Pavement 

Renewal Scheme Works
eTenders - Open Procedure (non 

OJEU)
RFT 174307 John McQuillan (Contracts) Ltd     

11 Ballinderry Road, Lisburn, Co. 

Antrim BT28 2SA
€1,041,135.53 09/10/2020 3 Months

Site investigation works along the 

R181 road, Crossduff to 

Lisnadarragh Co Monaghan
Works Related Service

eTenders - Open Procedure (non 

OJEU)
RFT174983 Hanmar Site Investigation Services

Bank Rd, 

Larne, 

Co. Antrim

BT40 3AW 

€119,946.20 07/10/2020 2 Months

Provision of Consultancy Services 

for Monaghan County Council 

Regional & Local Roads Bridge 

Rehabilitation Works 2021

Works Related Service
eTenders - Open Procedure (non 

OJEU)
RFT176229 Design ID              

13 Main Street, 

Hillsborough, 

Co Down

€92,863.50 28/10/2020 12 Months

Reclaimed Asphalt Pilot Scheme  -

 Reclaimed Asphalt Pilot Scheme 

2020
Works

eTenders - Open Procedure (non 

OJEU)
RFT176391 "T.H. Moore (Contracts) Ltd

Tulllyvallen Quarry,

15 Cullyhanna Road,

Newtownhamilton,

Newry,

Co Down

BT35 0JD

€115,939.40 14/10/2020 2 Months

Surfacing Works Contract 1 2020
Works

www.supplygov.ie - RMM Supply 

& Place 
MN20000061T TH Moore Contracts Ltd

Tulllyvallen Quarry,

15 Cullyhanna Road,

Newtownhamilton,

Newry,

Co Down

BT35 0JD

€344,934.03 15/10/2020 2 Months

Footway Upgrade Lough Egish
Works

www.supplygov.ie - RMM Supply 

& Place 
MN20000062T S Wilkin & Sons Ltd

Boyher, 

Rockcorry, 

Co.  Monaghan

€213,977.84 19/10/2020 6 Months

N2 Residual Road Network 2020
Works

www.supplygov.ie - RMM Supply 

& Place 
MN20000063T John McQuillan (Contracts) Ltd         

11 Ballinderry Road, 

Lisburn,

Co. Antrim 

BT28 2SA

€150,517.72 16/11/2020 6 Weeks

Monaghan County Councils 

Regional and Local Roads Bridge 

Rehabilitation - Topographical and 

GPR Survey Contract

Works Related Service eTenders - Quick Quote RFT180470 Apex Surveys Ltd

Unit 78, 

Dunboyne Business Park,

Co. Meath

€42,400.00 14/12/2020 3 Months

Supply & delivery of  bulk  Fuel to 

Monaghan Depot Goods
Mini Competition off an OGP 

framework
OGP Bulk Fuel Contract Circe K Energy Ltd

Circe K Energy Ltd
€31,159.96 16/11/2020 3 Months

Topographcial & GPR Survey - 

Monaghan County Council 

Regional & Local Bridge 

Rehabilitation 2020

Works Related Service
OSCS Invited 8 Companies to 

Tender

OSCS Invited 8 Companies to 

Tender
Murphy Surveys Ltd 

Global House, 

Kilcullen Business Campus, 

Kilcullen, 

Co Kildare

€29,450.00 16/11/2020 2 Months

Bulk Haulage of salt for Winter 

Maintenance General Service www.supplygov.ie - DPS Plant Hire MN20000064T VB Haulage

7 Park Street,

Dundalk,

Co Louth

€26,250.00 08/12/2020 6 Months

Upgrade Crossing Points 

Carrickmacross
Works Related Service eTenders - Quick Quote 177439 S Wilkin Boyer, Rockcorry €26,450.00 28/10/2020 6 months

Active Travel CMX/CBY Works
eTenders - Open Procedure (non 

OJEU)
176844 TH Moore Newtownhamilton, Co Armagh €278,755.50 05/11/2020 6 months



Widening existing footpath Dublin 

Road Castleblayney
Works eTenders - Quick Quote 177346 NC Plant Hire Ltd

Crossaghy, Clontibret, Co 

Monaghan
€53,053.25 22/10/2020 6 months

Refurbishment and construction 

of extension to Gate Lodge 2, 

Castleblayney

Works Related Service eTenders - Open Procedure (OJEU) 170656 Broomfield Construction
Bree, Castleblayney, Monaghan, 

A75 W088
€2,298,170.35 28/10/2019 16

Castleblayney Market House & 

Market Square public engagement 

study
General Service eTenders - Quick Quote 177376 Ap+E Fairymount, Cavan, A82 DR13 €25,000.00 10/11/2019 6

Urgent stabilisation works to 4/5 

Mill Street, Monaghan Works Procurement derogation n/a Mc Guigan Builders Clontibret, Monaghan €125,000.00 14/12/2020 6 weeks

Supply of Street Furniture to 

include Seating, Benches, Picnic 

Tables, Planters and Bins in the 

Ballybay-Clones Municipal District

Goods
eTenders - Open Procedure (non 

OJEU)
Etenders RFT177638 Environmental Street Furniture Ltd

Offices 16/18 Valley Business 

Centre, 67 Church Road, 

Newtownabbey, Co. Antrim 

BT367LS

€77,262.00 18/11/2020 6

Replacement of section of 

footpath at Beechgrove Lawns , 

Monaghan

Works
www.supplygov.ie - RMM Supply 

& Place 
MN20000060T NC Plant Hire Ltd

Crossaghy, Clontibret, Co, 

Monaghan
€27,949.00 05/10/2020 1

Christmas Lighting Contract for 

Monaghan Town 2020
Works Related Service

eTenders - Open Procedure (non 

OJEU)
RFT 178478 Vincent Macklin, T/A Vortexion Ltd  Dunraymond, Co. Monaghan €37,290.00 04/11/2020 2

Gortakeegan Final Phase 

Conversion Works 
Works

Mini Competition off a local 

framework
RFT 174302.2 N C Plant Hire Ltd

Crossaghey , Clontibret Co. 

Monaghan 
€573,081.00 20/10/2020 9 months 

Energy Efficiency Works 2020 Works
Mini Competition off a local 

framework
RFT 176383-2 Finnegan & O'Neill Ltd

Cavanagarvan Castleblayney Co. 

Monaghan 
€220,170.30 04/11/2020 7 months 

Framework for the provision of 

Architect Led Full Design Team 

Consultancy Services
General Service eTenders - Open Procedure (OJEU) RFT 174292

Wynne Gormley Gilsenan 

Architects  , Van Dijk  Architects , 

Sweeney Architects, Craftstudio 

Architects, Milligan Reside Larkin 

Architects 

Wynne Gormley Gilsenan 21 

Church St Abbeyland Cavan Co. 

Cavan

Van Dijk Architects , Mill Street 

Dundalk Co. Louth 

Sweeney Architects Black A Gem 

Park Longford

Craft Studio Architects Old  Train 

Station House Monaghan 

Milligan Reside Larkin Architects 

56 Armagh Road, Newry Co. Down 

Max €3,000,000 over 24 months 20/11/2020 24 months 

Initial Project Ballybay Courtyard ~ 

Framework for the provision of 

Architect Led Full Design Team 

Consultancy Services 

General Service initial project from Framework RFT 174292
Wynne , Gormley Gilsenan 

Architects

21 Church Street Abbeyland  

Cavan Co. Cavan 
€120,000.00 20/11/2020 48 months


